501918918 05/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Joye	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Licensing	
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	e: 92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13469139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888 Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: uspto@technicolor.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PF100116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Verlangieri

Total Attachments: 1

source=PF100116ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028199 FRAME: 0531 .H \$40.00 154691.

Customer No. 24498

Docket No. PF100116

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby de	eclare that I am the sole inventor (if only one invento	or is named t	joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below below) o 1 of the
nventions relating o		DEVICE RE	SISTANT AGAINST SIDE-CHANNEL ATTACKS
lescribed in an Ap iled on	oplication for Patent	unde	er Serial and described in the file associated No. with
)ocket √o. PF10	, listed above or, if not identified here I	by filing date	e and serial number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed
	tution of this Assignment/Agreement.	ranafan ta T	Champan Linguism a managebine duly appreciated and outside a sub-
he laws of the co- ights and privilege ightful declaration rotection for said agree th equested by said successors, assign i authorize said inventions in or of protection rotection of Indus mority without fu i hereby of document which n essigns or nomine provided by the is substituted for it.	nuntry of France, its successors, and assigns my enti- es under any and all Letters Patent that may be gran at, when requested, I will, without charge to said counts and do all acts which may be necessary, desi- dinventions in any and all countries and for vesting ti- nat I will communicate to said corporation or its roorporation and at its expense will testify in any leg as and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or and empower said corporation, its successors, assi- its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any ar in for said inventions filed by it or them, the beni strial Property, as amended, or by any convention wil wither written or oral authorization from me. consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deer nay be required in any country for any purpose and in ess to apply for patent or other proper protection fi international Convention for the Protection of Indus-	ire right, title ted therefor in the proporation by rable or contitle thereto is representative gal proceedin or enforce progres or nomined all countriefit of the representative fit of the representative fit of the representative for said investigation of the representation of the representative particular for said investigation of the representation	Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under e and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the r, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all inventient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, ves any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when rigs, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its oper protection for said inventions in any and all countries, nees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for ries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other right of priority provided by the international Convention for the neeforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of gal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like ularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, entions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority rty, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be statives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right,
			nd that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Signed at	CESSON-SÉVIGNÉ	Date	April 23, Zorc
Inventor (1)	Marc JOYE		#
	(Type or Print)		(Sighature in Full. No initials.)
	Post Office Address 22 rue Général Chan	izy, 3530	00 FOUGERES, FRANCE
1st Witness	VINCENT Christophe		- Horak
ZndWitness	(Type or Print) MAER YVES		(Signature in full. No initials.)
C.I.R.IVVILITES:5	(Type or Print)	*************	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at		Date	
Inventor (2)			
***************************************	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	Post Office Address	~~~~	
1st Witness			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)	****	(Signature in Full. No initials.)
Signed at		Date	
Inventor (3)			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
	Post Office Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1st Witness			
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations